













MEDIA CONTACT:

Krissy Schoenfelder-Carlson 651.292.3276 | kschoenfelder@landmarkcenter.org

A work of art serving people

Landmark Center fully reopens public hours

Landmark Center visiting hours back to normal

ST. PAUL, Minn. (May 20, 2021) – Landmark Center is excited to welcome visitors back to browse exhibits, explore its history and enjoy community programs. Beginning June 1, 2021, the building will return to pre-COVID public hours: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. – 5 p.m.; Thursday, 8 a.m. – 8 p.m.; Saturday 10 a.m. – 5 p.m.; and Sunday 12-5 p.m. The Visitor Information Center, which provides tourist information for all of St. Paul and Ramsey County, will be staffed Monday – Friday, 10 a.m. – 2 p.m., Saturday 10 a.m. – 4 p.m., and Sunday 12-3 p.m.

Additionally, the American Association of Woodturners Gallery of Wood Art and the Schubert Club Music Museum will be open to visitors Wednesday, Friday & Sunday, 12-4 p.m., and Thursdays 12-7 p.m. The Schubert Club Music Museum reopens June 10, after an extensive renovation of its galleries.

Starting in July, Landmark Center will resume weekly free building tours, Sundays at 12:30 p.m. No reservation needed.

"We are cautiously optimistic about returning to our regular public schedule, and are happily resuming on-site programs, such as the building tours," said Amy Mino, Minnesota Landmarks Executive Director. "As the situation continues to improve, we are hopeful that we'll be back with a full schedule of community arts and cultural events in the fall."

In accordance with current COVID-19 precautions, the City of St. Paul and Ramsey County still have a face covering mandate, all guests must follow protocol guidelines when inside the building. As Landmark Center implements future events and activities, the health and well-being of audiences, artists, community partners, and volunteers continue to be the foremost priority. Landmark Center staff regularly sanitizes high-touch surfaces, monitors the spaces for social distancing, provides touchless sanitization stations on each floor near the elevators, and provides face coverings, if a guest arrives without one.

About Landmark Center

Landmark Center is a dynamic, historic cultural center and central gathering place in downtown Saint Paul. It is owned and sponsored by Ramsey County and managed by Minnesota Landmarks, the nonprofit programming and management agency for the building. Landmark Center is located at 75 West 5th Street, on Rice Park and is accessible to those with impaired mobility. Parking is available on street and in nearby Lawson, Science Museum and RiverCentre Ramps. For more information call 651.292.3225 or visit www.landmarkcenter.org.